Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin T. Nicholson	08/02/2006
Patrick H. Sullins	08/02/2006
Brett A. Sutton	07/28/2006
Gary W. Cooper Jr.	08/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovar Packaging Group, LLC	
Street Address:	602 Magic Mile Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011-5108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29260142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.5662

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Priscilla L. Ferguson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36152.7
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Priscilla L. Ferguson

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment36152.7#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0524

500136486

source=assignment36152.7#page2.tif source=assignment36152.7#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Gary W. Cooper, Jr. of Arlington

State of Texas, USA

(2) Benjamin T. Nicholson of Arlington

State of Texas, USA

(3) Patrick H. Sullins of Arlington

State of Texas, USA

(4) Brett A. Sutton of Arlington

State of Texas, USA

have invented a design or certain improvements in

CONTAINER

for which we have filed a design patent application in the United States of America on May 19, 2006, as application no. 29/260,142.

WHEREAS, Inovar Packaging Group, LLC (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Arlington, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may result therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0526 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name and Residence Address: Gary W. Cooper, Jr. 3408 Moneta Ct. Arlington, TX 76001	
Dated: 8/2/06	Gary W. Cooper, Jr.
Dated: 8/2-/06	Storde Buyer Witness Signature WANDA BURGESS
	Witness Name
Inventor Name and Residence Address: Benjamin T. Nicholson 1122 Western Blvd.	
Arlington, TX 76013 Dated: 9/2/06	Benjamin T. Nickolson
Dated: 8/4/06	Witness Signature

- 2 -

Witness Name

Attorney Docket No. 36152.7 Customer No. 27683

Inventor Name and Residence Address: Patrick H. Sullins 4704 El Brevo Ct. Arlington, TX 76017 Inventor Name and Residence Address: Brett A. Sutton 1218 Mockingbird Lane Arlington, TX 76013

D-1446851.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0528